RESOLUTION NO. 12-803

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BLACK DIAMOND, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON,
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2 TO 4 TON DUMP
TRUCK

WHEREAS, The Council has budgeted $25,000 for the purchase of a smail dump truck;
and

WHEREAS, Staff has found difficulty in locating a suitable used small dump truck for
the budgeted amount; and

WHEREAS, Additional $10,000 of funds are available from FEMA truck use
reimbursement and equipment surplus; and

WHEREAS, The availability of used equipment can be for very short time frames;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,

WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to purchase a used mid-sized (2-4 ton)

dump truck not to exceed $35,000.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND,

WASHINGTON, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF, THIS 177" DAY OF MAY, 2012.
CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND:

D, Qe

Rebecca Olness, Mayor

Alftest:

J‘Z]ZCJ//CK&._ Zz '/7 sty )’wgy

Brenda L. Martinez, City Cierk




TRUCK COMPARISON

Miles
Year Make/Model Miieage Price Location fromBD | Dump?
2008 Ford F550 4x4 99,163 $29,995 Fort Lupton, CO 1310 No
2005 Chevy C4C0D42 2WD 97,967 $23,500 Tacoma, WA 26 Yes
2008 Ford F550 4x4 112,357 |%17,994 Houston, TX 2435 No
2008 Ford F550 4x4 74,711 $28,975 Grand Prairie, TX {219% No
2001 Ford F550 4x4 87,000 $17,990 Santa Barbara, CA |1105 No
2005 GMC Topkick C4500 71,350 $29,500 Pacific, WA 16 Yes
2012 Ford F450 X\ Flathed 4x4 |28 542,429 Lakewood, WA 30 No
2012 Ford F550 Rear WD 17 546,474 Lakewood, WA 30 Yes




g5
96

a7

93

88

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
12¢
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
144
142
143

144

Water Capt Fund 404

it Warkshee

Beg Cash and Investments Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. {120,074)

Ending Cash and lnvestments from Budget $377,240 to $262,166 (115,074)

Water Meters project Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. 6060

Water Meters project Carry over balance of Meter Project 6,060

Wafer Design Study Correct Water Deslgn in wrong acct {5,000}

Water Design Study Adiust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. 5,000

Water Design Study Assign Water Design o correct Acct 5,000

Total Water Capt Fund 404 Total Water Capt Fund Budget Adj (108,014} {109,014)

Wastawater Fund 407

Beg Cash and nvestments Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest, {23,515}

FA Reimbursemant Adjust Funding Agres Reimb to Act amt 12,806

FA Sal & Bene from Ec Dev Adjust Ec Deve S&B allac to Water-FA 10,400

FA Benefit Correction Correct Benefits -FA 2 406

Ending Cash and Investments from Budget $98,773 io $75,158 (23.515)L

Total Wastewater Fund Total Wastewater Fd Budget Adj (10,809) {10,809}

Wastewater Capt Fund 408

Bag Cash and Investments Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. {1,318}

Ending Cash and Investments from Budget 3723,545 to §722,227 {1,318)

B C&! Lawson Lift Sta Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & invest, 50,000

B C&I Lawson Lift Sta Carry over Lawson Lift Station Prj 50,000

Pres WW Treat Plant C&l Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. 24,456

Pres WW Treat Plant Cary over WW Pres Teat Project 24 456

WW Comp Plan Adjust {o Aclual Beg Cash & Invest. 5,240

WW Comp Plan Cary over WW Camp Plan 5,240

# YD -Alt WW Stor Res 10-722 Carry over Developer Contribution Rev 12,000

#YB -Alt WW Stor Res 10-722 Carry over Alt WW Star Ras 10-722 12,800

# Emergency WW repair Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. (36,872}

# Emergency WW repair Adlust To show Emergency Reimb 36,872

Total Wastswir Capt Fund Total Wastewater Capt Fd Bud Adj $0,378 90,378

Stormwater Fund 410

Bey Cash and Investments Adijust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. {5,107}

FA Reimb Adjust Funding Agree Reimb to Act amt 12,806

FA Sal & Bene from Ec Dav Adjust Ec Deve S&B alloc to Water-FA 10,400

FA Sal & Bene Correction Correct Benefits -FA 2,406

Ending Cash and Investments from Budget 586,136 to 361,209 {5,107}

# Grant # 2 Carry aver DOE Grant Balance 60,576

# Grant #2 Exp Carry over DOE Grant Project 60,576

Total 410 Total Stormwater FD Budget Adjf 63,275 68,275

Intarnal Service Fund 510

BFB-Fire Eq Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. (24)

Fire Ending Fund Bal from Budget $176 to §152 (24)

BFB-PW Equip Adjust to Actual Beg Cash & Invest. 19,884

PW Radios Carry aver 2011 CIP Radios £,000

PW Ut Truck Carry over 2611 CIP Util Truck 25,000

PW Ut trailer Add PW Util Truck missed at budget 3,500

PW Sander/Snow Plow Add PW Sander/snow Plow missed 10,000

End FB PW Equip from Budget $164,994 ta $131,378 (23,616)

Total 510 Total Equip Replacement Fd Bud Ad 18,860 19,860
Grand Total April Eudget Adjustment 1,683,046 1,693,845

Total Budget Change




